The certificate information is available through the QR code below or CNCA’s website: www.cnca.gov.cn
SIGNATURE:
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC20001275811 Valid from: Oct.10,2023
Valid until:Oct.09,2028
NAME AND REGISTERED
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT
Guangzhou Wangma Electronic Technology Co. Ltd
3F, No.147,Shixin road, Kengtou village, Nangcun town, Panyu district, Guangzhou, China.
NAME AND REGISTERED
ADDRESS OF THE
MANUFACTURER
Guangzhou Wangma Electronic Technology Co. Ltd
3F, No.147,Shixin road, Kengtou village, Nangcun town, Panyu district, Guangzhou, China.
NAME AND LOCATION
OF THE FACTORY
Guangzhou Wangma Electronic Technology Co. Ltd
2nd-6th floor, 147 Shixin Road, Kengtou village, Nancun Town, Panyu, Guangzhou
PRODUCT NAME, MODEL
AND  SPECIFICATION
AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
See appendix(Altitude up to 5000m)
THE STANDARDS AND
TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS
FOR THE PRODUCTS
GB 4943.1-2022
TYPE OF CERTIFICATION
SCHEMES
Type Testing of Product + Follow up Factory Inspection
This is to certify that the above mentioned product(s) complies with the requirements of certification rules of CQC12-045670-2022.
Date of original issued: Nov.27,2020
The validity of the certificate is subject to positive result of the regular follow up inspection by issuing certification body until the expiry date.
APPENDIX Page 1 of 3
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC20001275811 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
序
号
型号 输入
输出电
压
输出电
流
输出功率
1 WM-LRS200C-3.3 100-120VAC
4.0A
50/60Hz，
200-240VAC
2.0A
50/60Hz
3.3Vdc 36A 118.8W Max
2 WM-LRS200C-4.2 4.2Vdc 36A 151.2W Max
3 WM-LRS200C-5 5Vdc 36A 180W Max
4 WM-LRS200C-12 12Vdc 17A 204W Max
5 WM-LRS200C-15 15 Vdc 14A 210W Max
6 WM-LRS200C-24 24 Vdc 8.8A 211.2W Max
7 WM-LRS200C-36 36Vdc 5.9A 212.4W Max
8 WM-LRS200C-48 48Vdc 4.5A 216W Max
9 WM-LRS250C-3.3 100-120VAC 3.3Vdc 50A 165W Max
APPENDIX Page 2 of 3
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC20001275811 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
10 WM-LRS250C-4.2 6.0A
50/60Hz，
200-240VAC
3.0A
50/60Hz
4.2Vdc 50A 210W Max
11 WM-LRS250C-5 5Vdc 50A 250W Max
12 WM-LRS250C-12 12Vdc 22A 264W Max
13 WM-LRS250C-15 15 Vdc 17.8A 267W Max
14 WM-LRS250C-24 24 Vdc 11A 264W Max
15 WM-LRS250C-36 36Vdc 7.3A 262.8W Max
16 WM-LRS250C-48 48Vdc 5.6A 268.8W Max
17 WM-LRS350C-3.3 100-120VAC
6.8A
50/60Hz，
200-240VAC
3.3Vdc 60A 198W Max
18 WM-LRS350C-4.2 4.2Vdc 60A 252W Max
19 WM-LRS350C-5 5Vdc 60A 300W Max
20 WM-LRS350C-12 12Vdc 29A 348W Max
APPENDIX Page 3 of 3
CERTIFICATE NO.: CQC20001275811 PAPER:
NOTE: This appendix is valid when used with the certificate.
21 WM-LRS350C-15 3.4A
50/60Hz
15 Vdc 23.2A 348W Max
22 WM-LRS350C-24 24 Vdc 14.6A 350.4W Max
23 WM-LRS350C-36 36Vdc 9.7A 349.2W Max
24 WM-LRS350C-48 48Vdc 7.3A 350.4W Max
Nov.01,2023
CN62716
As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which
forms part of this Certificate
CVC2023-0617
Product SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
Name and address of the applicant Guangzhou Wangma Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
3F,No.147,Shixin road,Kengtou village,Nancun town,Panyu
district,Guangzhou,China.
Name and address of the manufacturer Guangzhou Wangma Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
3F,No.147,Shixin road,Kengtou village,Nancun town,Panyu
district,Guangzhou,China.
Name and address of the factory
Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2
Guangzhou Wangma Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
2-6F, No.147, Shixin road, Kengtou village, Nancun town, Panyu
district, Guangzhou, China.
Ratings and principal characteristics Input: 100-120V~, 4.0A, 50/60Hz or 200-240V~, 2.0A, 50/60Hz  (for
WM-LRS200C-X)  100-120V~, 6.0A, 50/60Hz or 200-240V~, 3.0A,
50/60Hz  (for WM-LRS250C-X)  100-120V~, 6.8A, 50/60Hz or
200-240V~, 3.4A, 50/60Hz  (for WM-LRS350C-X)  Output: details
see appendix
Trademark (if any) /
Customer’s Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used N/A
Model / Type Ref. WM-LRS200C-X, WM-LRS250C-X and WM-LRS350C-X  (X=3.3,
4.2, 5, 12, 15, 24, 36 or 48, represents the output  voltage, details see
model list )
Additional information (if necessary may also be
reported on page 2)
A sample of the product was tested and found
to be in conformity with
IEC62368-1:2018
      CN62716
Page 1 of 2
 Nov.01,2023
WM-LRS200C-X, WM-LRS250C-X and WM-LRS350C-X (X=3.3, 4.2, 5, 12, 15, 24, 36 or 48,
represents the output voltage, for example, 3.3 represents the output voltage is 3.3V, 48 represents
the output voltage is 48V).
Model  Input
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Max. Current
(A)
Max. Power
(W)
WM-LRS200C-3.3
100-120V~,
4.0A, 50/60Hz
or 200-240V~,
2.0A, 50/60Hz
3.3 36 118.8
WM-LRS200C-4.2 4.2 36 151.2
WM-LRS200C-5 5 36 180
WM-LRS200C-12 12 17 204
WM-LRS200C-15 15 14 210
WM-LRS200C-24 24 8.8 211.2
WM-LRS200C-36 36 5.9 212.4
WM-LRS200C-48 48 4.5 216
WM-LRS250C-3.3
100-120V~,
6.0A, 50/60Hz
or 200-240V~,
3.0A, 50/60Hz
3.3 50 165
WM-LRS250C-4.2 4.2 50 210
WM-LRS250C-5 5 50 250
WM-LRS250C-12 12 22 264
WM-LRS250C-15 15 17.8 267
WM-LRS250C-24 24 11 264
WM-LRS250C-36 36 7.3 262.8
WM-LRS250C-48 48 5.6 268.8
WM-LRS350C-3.3
100-120V~,
6.8A, 50/60Hz
or 200-240V~,
3.3 60 198
WM-LRS350C-4.2 4.2 60 252
WM-LRS350C-5 5 60 300
     CN62716
Page 2 of 2
Nov.01,2023
WM-LRS350C-12 3.4A, 50/60Hz 12 29 348
WM-LRS350C-15 15 23.2 348
WM-LRS350C-24 24 14.6 350.4
WM-LRS350C-36 36 9.7 349.2
WM-LRS350C-48 48 7.3 350.4